A University pre-retirement packet, similar to 
one used at Northwestern, was developed by the committee, which was  
renamed the Hospitality Committee. 

Kickoff Luncheon: 

“Purdue Family Reunion” was the theme for the kickoff luncheon  
September 8, 2003.  One hundred eighty-two (182) retirees registered for 
the event at the University Inn.   

Living to 100 in Style: 

The first health care seminar was planned for September 2004. 

Procedures Manual: 

The PURA Procedures Manual was developed to be used as a reference by

[...]

issue of “Inside Purdue” to educate them about preparing for retirement.  

Topics to be addressed included social security, estate planning, and 
distribution of retirement funds.   

Kickoff Luncheon: 
“A Purdue Tailgate Party” was the theme for the kickoff luncheon  
August 30, 2004.  One hundred ninety-eight (198) retirees registered for 
the event at the University Inn.   

Living to 100 in Style: 

One hundred eighty (180) retirees attended the first healthcare seminar  
  held in September 2004.  Sessions and exhibits received high ratings. 

New Brochure:

[...]

Michael Drayer volunteered to research the possibility of organizing 

meetings with representatives from other Indiana college retirement  
associations.  He found, however, that only Indiana University and Purdue 
University have organized retirement associations.   

Trips and Tours: 
  One hundred nineteen (119) members and friends participated in 

enjoyable and entertaining trips around Indiana (French Lick and West  
Baden, the Railroad Museum and Jasper-Pulaski Wildlife Refuge, Rose 
Hulman Institute and the Clabber Girl Museum, Indiana University 
campus and the Oliver Winery), and to the Gerald Ford Museum and

[...]

The presentations focused on things  

remembered, planning to die, gardening is exercise, and finances in  
today’s economy. 

Spring Fling: 
  The Hospitality Committee again hosted a PURA tent at Spring Fling,  
  May 21, 2009.  

Trips and Tours: 
  One hundred twenty-nine (129) members and friends participated in 

enjoyable and entertaining trips around Indiana (French Lick and West  
Baden, the Indianapolis Museum of Art to view the Ming Dynasty treasures,  
and Crawfordsville).  A new direction for the committee is being considered.

[...]

titles and the presenters has been placed with the archival materials. 

Retirees’ Giving to Purdue: 

Based on the previous year, the number of gifts decreased about 3% in  
2010, but the dollars given leveled at about $3.4 million. 

Retiree Seminar: 
 One hundred seventy-nine (179) attended the seventh annual conference  
 focusing on topics of interest to retirees on April 27, 2011 at University  
 Plaza.  Topics included nutrition in the golden years, physical activity (not  
 a kid’s game anymore), medication safety, replacing agility with

[...]

At the end of 2011, its book value was 
$25,958.44. The Purdue Opportunity Award is granted to students who have 
high financial need, personal hardship(s), and/or other extenuating 
circumstances.  One award is designated for each of Indiana’s 92 counties. 

Kickoff Luncheon: 

Two hundred forty-three (243) Purdue retirees and friends attended the  
  luncheon at University Plaza September 12, 2011.  Dr. Richard Buckius,  
  Vice President for Research, was the featured speaker.  

Newsletter: 
  The “PURA Newsletter” was sent to all Purdue retirees in July and